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Jon Boultinghouse
Athletic Director
 Semi-State 1
Apollo HS
 2280 Tamarack Road
 Owensboro, KY  42301
 (270) 684-1310  (h)
 (270) 852-7100  (w)
 (270) 852-7110  (f-w)
 (270) 929-1704  (c)
 jon.boultinghouse@daviess.kyschools.us  (E

Jody White
Athletic Director
 Semi-State 2
Henderson County HS
 2424 Zion Road
 Henderson, KY  42420
 (270) 684-6667  (h)
 (270) 831-8868  (w)
 (270) 831-8880  (f-w)
 (270) 577-0474  (c)
 jordan.white@henderson.kyschools.us  (E)

 Todd Driskell / Bob Stewart
Athletic Director
 Semi-State 3
Male HS
 4409 Preston Hwy
 Louisville, KY  40213
 (502) 228-6439  (h)
 (502) 485-6260  (w)
 (502) 485-8170  (f-w)
 (502) 609-3368  (c)
 todd.driskell@jefferson.kyschools.us  (E)
 Mon. June 2, 2008, 1:00 pm
Male HS

 Craig Webb / Brent Lynch
 Athletic Director/Asst. AD
 Semi-State 4
Pleasure Ridge Park HS
 5901 Greenwood Road
 Louisville, KY  40258
 (502) 448-4013  (h)
 (502) 485-8311  (w)
 (502) 485-8093  (f-w)
 (502) 777-8929  (c)
 craig.webb@jefferson.kyschools.us  (E)
 Fri. May 30, 2008, 9:00 am
Pleasure Ridge Park HS

 Deron McDonald / Tracy Spickard
 AD/Baseball Coach
 Semi-State 5
Franklin County HS
 1100 East Main Street
 Frankfort, KY  40601
 (502) 695-8597  (h)
 (502) 695-6750  (w)
 (502) 695-6755  (f-w)
 (502) 395-1521  (c)
 deron.mcdonald@franklin.kyschools.us   (E)
 Sun. June 1, 2008, 1:00 pm
 Franklin Co. HS Baseball Pressbox

 Bob Jones / Wayne Heringer
 AD/Baseball Coach
 Semi-State 6
Campbell County HS
 909 Camel Drive
 Alexandria, KY  41001
 (859) 635-1120 (h)
 (859) 448-4896 (w)
 (859) 448-4895 (f-w)
 (859) 801-4322 (c)
 bob.jones@campbell.kyschools.us (E)
 Sun. June 1, 2008, 2:00 pm
 Campbell Co. HS

John Baumgardner
Athletic Director
 Semi-State 7
Lawrence County HS
 100 Bulldog Lane
 Louisa, KY  41230
 (606) 483-1358 (h)
 (606) 638-3329 (w)
 (606) 638-0596 (f-w)
 (606) 483-1358 (c)
 john.baumgardner@lawrence.kyschools.us
TBA

Monroe Jones
County AD
 Semi-State 8
Powell County
 700 West College Ave.
 Stanton, KY  40380
 (606) 663-2016 (h)
 (606) 663-3312 (w)
 (606) 663-3406 (f-w)
 (859) 595-6797 (c)
 monroe.jones@powell.kyschools.us (E)


